© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series A150
Broadband
Attenuator Relay
A150\082021
ArmatureStationary Contact
Moving Contact
Attenuator Pad/

Pick-Up Voltage (Vdc, Max.) 3.8 9.0 11.3 18.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted)(Note  3)
Part Numbering System (Notes 11 & 12)
A150   -   XX     -     26     /     S     Q
Relay Series
Attenuation Value (dB)
01 = 1
02 = 2
03 = 3
04 = 4
05 = 5
06 = 6
08 = 8
10 = 10
16 = 16
20 = 20
Lead Length
S = 0.187” Leads
No Suffix = 0.75” Leads3
Coil Voltage
(5 = 5V)
(12 = 12V)
(15 =15V)
(26 = 26.5 V)
Lead Finish
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
No Sufix = Gold-plated Leads
NOTES:
1.   Contacts will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 μs or transfer in excess of 1 μs.
2.   “Typical” characteristics are based on available data and are best estimates. No on-going verification tests are performed.
3.   Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4.   Relays may be operated at higher frequencies with reduced RF performance.
5.   For optimal RF performance, solder case to RF ground plane.
6.   Attenuation values shown are with reference to the through path (low loss state).
7.   Power handling for case temperatures of –55°C to +55°C is 1 Watt. Derate power handling 25 mW/°C above +55°C. Case
      measurement point is adjacent to the relay tab.
8.   Do not operate coil at maximum coil voltage continuously.
9.   Insert attenuation value, see part numbering system.
10.   Switching time includes bounce.
11.   The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
12.   Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with gold-plated.
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series A150
Broadband
Attenuator Relay
A150\082021
TYPICAL RF CHARACTERISTICS
1 dB ATTENUATOR 2 dB ATTENUATOR
3 dB ATTENUATOR 4 dB ATTENUATOR
5 dB ATTENUATOR 6 dB ATTENUATOR
VSWR ATTENUATION (dB)
0.70
0.80
0.90
1.00
1.10
1.20
1.301.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000
FREQUENCY (MHz)
VSWR
VSWR ATTENUATION (dB)
VSWR ATTENUATION (dB)VSWR ATTENUATION (dB)
VSWR ATTENUATION (dB)
FREQUENCY (MHz)
FREQUENCY (MHz)FREQUENCY (MHz)